RESOLUTION NO. ____ FOR 1935.

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon, Oregon, is the owner of certain real property hereinafter described, and

THEREAS, it is for the best interests of said city that said property be sold to liquidate the city's investment therein and to place said property again on the tax rolls, and

WHEREAS, there have been inquiries for the purchase of said real property and it appears that the same can be sold at this time.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that upon giving notice thereof in the manner prescribed by the Charter of said city, the Mayor and the Recorder of the city of Lebanon, Oregon, be and they are hereby authorized, empowered and directed to sell at private sale on and after the 1st day of March, 1935, for the purchase price of \$481.00 cash and the cost of advertising said notice, the following described real property, to-wit:

Lot Five (5) in Block Four (4) of the original City of Lebanon in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, as the same appears upon the maps and plats of said addition to said City on file in the office of the County Recorder for Linn County, Oregon.

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and the Recorder of the City of Lebanon, upon the receipt of the purchase price therefor and upon compliance with the terms of the Charter of said city relating to the sale of real property, shall execute and deliver to the purchaser, or purchasers, of said real property, a quitclaim deed for said city's interest therein.

Passed by the Council this 15th day of January, 1935. Approved by the Mayor this 15th day of January, 1935.

JH. Mungar

Attest:

Recorder

Copy